

Misc Ex (COM)-49/2024

**Present :: Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-Charge,
Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000152-2024
J.O Code.WB 00858**

2

09.01.2025

Today is fixed for verification.

The Ld. Advocate for the Award-holder appears and files a hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **28.02.2025** for verification.

Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas