

Misc. Ex (Com) – 49/2024

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000152-2024

**05
30.06.2025**

Today is fixed for awaiting Order from the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner / Award-holder appears and files hazira along with a photocopy of the Advocate's letter and the letter issued by the Assistant Registrar, Cash Department, Original Side, High Court at Calcutta, dated 19.06.2025, regarding the deposit of an amount of **Rs. 1,80,97,000/-** in compliance with the Hon'ble High Court's order dated 19.03.2025 in **AP-COM 835/2024 with AP-COM 877/2024**, supported by a firisti.

The Award-debtor takes no steps.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner / Award-holder submits that the Hon'ble High Court had directed the Award-debtor to deposit a sum of **Rs. 1,80,97,000/- in cash** before the learned Registrar, Original Side, High Court at Calcutta, and in compliance with the said direction, the amount has been duly deposited, as is appear from the letter dated 19.06.2025 issued by the Assistant Registrar, Cash Department, Original Side, High Court at Calcutta.

However, it is submitted that **no further order has been passed** by the Hon'ble Court thereafter, as the matter is presently appearing in the Monthly List before the Hon'ble Court.

Perused the documents submitted.

In view of the above, the Misc. Execution Case stands adjourned for the day.

Fix **21.11.2025** for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**