

Misc. Ex (Com) – 49/2024
CNC Components Private Limited
Vs
Advanced Weapons and Equipment India Limited.

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000152-2024

06
21.11.2025

1. Today is fixed for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta.
2. The learned Advocate for the petitioner / Award-holder appears and files hazira.
3. The Award-debtor takes no steps.
4. The learned Advocate for the petitioner / Award-holder submits that the instant proceedings have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court in AP-COM/835/2024, and till date no further order has been received in that regard. As such, the further proceedings of the instant matter shall remain stayed until further orders are received from the Hon'ble High Court.

Considering the submission made by the learned Advocate for the petitioner / Award-holder and upon perusal of the materials on record, the Misc. Execution Case stands adjourned for the day.

5. Fix **09.03.2026** for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas